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2023 lnterna! Affairs SummarY
2023

Middlesex County Prosecutor's office lnternal Affairs:2023 Snapshot

This sheet contains some top-line facts and figures for lnternal Affairs cases ciosed in 2023.

Detailed breakdowns can be found in the subsequent pages.

f allegation5
fi initial allegation f other allegation

sustained sustained
* not sustained

Criminalviolation
Diffe rential treatment

Excessive force

lmProPer arrest
lmproper entry

lmproper search

Domesticviolence incident (non-criminal)

.. Demeanor

Other rule violation
TOT

Frequency of discipline by type lot
closed in 2023

Distribution ol soutceslot complsints closed in 2023

Ano ou5 civilian

2023 Sum dry
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0

0

0
0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

4

9

vo

oral reprimand or performance notice

Written reprimand or written warninB

Monetary fine or loss of pay

Suspension without PaY

Separated while lA pending

Demotion or loss of promotlon opportunlty
Discharge f rom employment

0

0
0

L

0

1

0

Total Pending from
Prior Years

Total Opened
Total Closed

IotalSustained
Total Not Sustained

Total>180 Days

Total Pending at end of
2023

13

9

2

1

0

0
8

Loss of time
N one

0

7

9

NOTE: This sheet p.ovides a snapshot of
lA cases at a single point in time. As a case

progresses, classiflcations and

categorizations may change.

A single lnternal Affairs case may involve

one or more officers. This summary refers

to the count of oFFICERS who were

named in an lnternalAffairs complaint.
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